


Santa Cruz-Watsonville, CA
Santa Maria-Santa Barbara, CA
Santa Rosa, CA

Stockton-Lodi, CA
Vallejo-Fairfield, CA
Visalia-Porterville, CA

Yuba City, CA

Colorado
Boulder, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Grand Junction, CO

(bold = new peak or trough; July data only; not seasonally adjusted)

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

4,700
9,600
16,700
14,000
11,500
6,400
2,900

6,300
19,600
110,300
12,500
7,400

2006
2007
2018
2005
2005
2006
2006

2001
2018
2018
2018
2008

Previous Highest July
6,000
10,700
15,600
17,500
14,000
8,700
3,000

7,900
18,700
110,500
12,000
10,500

-22%
-10%
%
-20%
-18%
-26%
-3%

-20%
5%
0%
4%

-30%

1994
1994
1995
1993
1993
2011
2013

1990
1990
1990
1990
1991

State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, July 1990-July 2019, with Peak and Trough Y

Previous Lowest July
2,900
5,300
7,900
6,700
6,100
4,000
1,600

3,600
7,200
44,900
4,300
2,300

62%
81%
111%
109%
89%
60%
81%

5%
172%
146%
191%
222%



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, July 1990-July 2019, with Peak and Trough Y-

(bold = new peak or trough; July data only; not seasonally adjusted)









State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, July 1990-July 2019, with Peak and Trough Y
(bold = new peak or trough; July data only; not seasonally adjusted)

Previous Highest July Previous Lowest July

Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH Mining, Logging, and Construction 8,100 2008 12,500 -35% 2017 7,900 3%
Oklahoma

Lawton, OK Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,800 2015 2,000 -10% 1997 1,200 50%

Oklahoma City, OK Construction 34,400 2018 30,500 13% 1990 13,800 149%

Tulsa, OK Construction 25,900 2018 24,800 4% 1991 12,400 109%

Fort Smith, AR-OK Mining, Logging, and Construction 5,200 2008 8,600 -40% 1992 3,900 33%
Oregon

Albany, OR Construction 3,300 1999 3,600 -8% 2011 1,900 4%

Bend-Redmond, OR Mining, Logging, and Construction 8,000 2006 9,000 -11% 1990








https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm
https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm

