			Previous Highest July			Previous Lowest July		
Santa Cruz-Watsonville, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,700	2006	6,000	-22%	1994	2,900	62%
Santa Maria-Santa Barbara, CA	Construction	9,600	2007	10,700	-10%	1994	5,300	81%
Santa Rosa, CA	Construction	16,700	2018	15,600	7%	1995	7,900	111%
Stockton-Lodi, CA	Construction	14,000	2005	17,500	-20%	1993	6,700	109%
Vallejo-Fairfield, CA	Construction	11,500	2005	14,000	-18%	1993	6,100	89%
Visalia-Porterville, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,400	2006	8,700	-26%	2011	4,000	60%
Yuba City, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	2,900	2006	3,000	-3%	2013	1,600	81%
Colorado								
Boulder, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,300	2001	7,900	-20%	1990	3,600	75%
Colorado Springs, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	19,600	2018	18,700	5%	1990	7,200	172%
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	110,300	2018	110,500	0%	1990	44,900	146%
Fort Collins, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	12,500	2018	12,000	4%	1990	4,300	191%
Grand Junction, CO	Mining, Logging, and Construction	7,400	2008	10,500	-30%	1991	2,300	222%

			Previous Highest July			Previous Lowest July		
Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,100	2008	12,500	-35%	2017	7,900	3%
Oklahoma								
Lawton, OK	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,800	2015	2,000	-10%	1997	1,200	50%
Oklahoma City, OK	Construction	34,400	2018	30,500	13%	1990	13,800	149%
Tulsa, OK	Construction	25,900	2018	24,800	4%	1991	12,400	109%
Fort Smith, AR-OK	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,200	2008	8,600	-40%	1992	3,900	33%
Oregon								
Albany, OR Bend-Redmond, OR	Construction Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,300 8,000	1999 2006	3,600 9,000	-8% -11%	2011 1990	1,900	74%